Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB

PRESS RELEASE 1 JUNE 2018

Approval as issuer of fixed income instruments by Nasdaq Stockholm

Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB publishes prospectus and has been approved by Nasdaq Stockholm AB as issuer of fixed income instruments

Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB issued a secured bond loan of SEK 300,000,000 on the Swedish bond market on 29 June 2017, within a total framework amount of SEK 400,000,000. The bond loan has a maturity of three years and runs with a floating interest rate of STIBOR 3M plus 2.75 per cent per annum.

Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB has applied for approval by Nasdaq Stockholm AB as issuer of fixed income instruments, in order to have the bonds admitted for trading on Nasdaq Stockholm's corporate bond list.

In line with this, Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB has prepared a prospectus. The prospectus has been approved by and registered with Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finansinspektionen) in accordance with the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The prospectus will be kept available via the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (www.fi.se) and Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB's (http://www.Sollentunastinsenjvab.com) websites.

Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB has today been approved by Nasdaq Stockholm AB as issuer of fixed income instruments and will therefore apply for admission for trading of the bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm's corporate bond list as soon as possible.

For more information, please contact:

Rickard Langerfors, CEO Sollentuna Stinsen JV AB 070 239 35 35, rickard.langerfors@magnoliabostad.se